west virginia department of environmental profection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57t Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 Friday, May 31, 2024

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
400 WOODCLIFF DR.

CANONSBURG. PA 15317

Re: Permit approval for WILLEY 1
47-103-02525-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
01l and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

«

s

Operator’s Well Number; WILLEY 1
Farm Name: WILLEY, BERNARD

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-103-02525-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 5/31/2024

Promoting a healthy environment.

06/07/2024



‘ ' PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-1 1 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
e well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
spector and the Chief within

2. Inthe event of

the well or while working on the well, th

the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas in:

. twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Weli work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, Jocations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the weil
ed and

operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenc
prior to running and cementing casing.

06/07/2024



WW-4B 1) Date April 22 , 2024
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. Wheyst
3)API Well No. 47-w - o=

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
' OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
{If "Gas, Production or Underground storage } Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation682 Watershed Fishing Creek
District Green County Wetzel Quadrangle Porters Falls 7.5
6) Well Operator EQT Production Company 7)Designated AgentJoseph C. Mallow
Address 400 Woodcliff Drive Address 427 Midstate Drive
Canonsburg PA 15317 Clarksburg, WV 26301
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor
Name Stephen McCoy Name R&J
Address 13016 Indian Creek Address 1087 Raccoon Road
Jacksonburg, WV 26377 Hueysville, KY 41640

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attachment for details and procedures.

¢ Gas

APR 25 2024

VWV
Emvirong

|
"

EAVERTR

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Stephen ey gned by Stephen
Mccoy mmAtmzzzoaosss
Work order approved by inspector Date

06/07/2024



Willey, Bernard # 1
L-005778

Wetzel County, WV
Green Township

AP # 47-103-02525
By: EQT Corporation
Date: 02/23/2024

Current Status:

ADD 9 K N9
16” casing @ 40’, sanded in <9 (024

11 3/4” casing @ 640’, cement reported
8 5/8” casing @ 2076’, cement reported
4 112" casing @ 6522’, cement reported
TD: 6533

Elevation: 686’

Frash Water @ N/A 105' PER 4710302695
Salt Water @ 1815’

Coal @ N/A

Gas @ 6258’

Oil @ NIA

‘Cement plugs will be cemented with Class A or Class L cement

1. Notify State Oil and Gas Inspector Stephen McCoy @ (681) 344-3265, 48 hours in
advance of commencement of plugging operations.

Install containment under pertinent equipment and around wellhead.

Conduct Tailgate Safety Meeting. Complete JSA's as required.

MIRU rig. Begin plugging and abandonment operations.

Excavate around well head to attempt to expose any casing(s) covered by earth.
Determine the possible presence of any valves.

Check pressures on all casings with a gauge. Blow down the well into a grounded tank with
a secure line.

RIH w. tools to check TD. Notify EQT Rep and DEP OGI of attainable bottom.

8. Load hole w/ Fresh water or Gel water if kill volume is needed.

4 1/2" Casing establish bottom hole plug up to 6150
9. RIH w/ wireline and run CBL on 4 1/2" casing from 6483’ to surface to determine bonded

casing.

10. Contact EQT REP and DEP Inspector with Bond Log results and determine perforating and
cutting schedule.

11. attempt to pull 4 1/2" casing per DEP regulations of 120% or 5K which is ever greater.

12. Perforate 4 1/2" casing where specified.

13. TiH w/ tubing to last cement top and cement from last cement top to 50' above top perf. Let
cement cure.

14. Attempt to shoot off casing where specified, pull 4 1/2” casing.
8 5/8" Casing 8 5/8 casing shoe cement 2126-2026

15. TIH w/ tubing to last cement top and cement from last cement top to 2126’ with Class A or
Class L cement. Let cement cure.

16. RiH w/ wireline and run CBL on 8 5/8” casing from 2076’ to surface to determine bonded
casing.

17. Contact EQT REP and DEP Inspector with Bond Log results and determine perforating and
cutting schedule.

18. Attempt to pull 8 5/8" casing per DEP regulations of 120% or 5K which is ever greater.

19. Perforate 8 5/8" casing where specified. StepBgR)

s wn

(8]

~J

Mccoy

Digitally signed k

20:06:10 -04'00'



20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

30.
31.

TIH w/ tubing to last cement top and cement from last cement top to 50° above top perf. Let
cement cure. salt water plug-cement 1865-1765

Attempt to shoot off casing where specified, pull 8 5/8” casing. cement over cut 50in/50out
11 3/4” Casing

TIH w/ tubing to last cement top and cement from last cement top to 690" with Class A or
Class L cement. Let cement cure. 11 3/4 casing shoe plug 690-590

RIH w/ wireline and run CBL on 11 3/4” casing from 640’ to surface to determine bonded
casing.

Contact EQT REP and DEP Inspector with Bond Log results and determine perforating and
cutting schedule.

Attempt to pull 11 3/4" casing per DEP regulations of 120% or 5K which is ever greater.
Perforate 11 3/4” where specified by EQT and DEP reps.

TIH w/ tubing to last cement top and cement from last cement top to surface.

Attempt to shoot off casing where specified, pull 11 3/4". 11/ 3/4 cut plug 50 in/50 out
16" Casing  plug over freshwater 155-0

TIH w/ tubing to last cement top and cement from last cement top to 90" with Class A or
Class L cement. Let cement cure.

RIH w/ wireline and run CBL on 16" casing from 40’ to surface to determine bonded casing.
Contact EQT REP and DEP Inspector with Bond Log results and determine perforating and
cutting schedule.

. Attempt to pull 16" casing per DEP regulations of 120% or 5K which is ever greater.
. Perforate 16" where specified by EQT and DEP reps.

. TIH w/ tubing to last cement top and cement from last cement top to surface.

35. Attempt 1o shoot off casing where specified, pull 16".

. Top oif well to surface with solid cement as needed.

- Install above grade monument at least 5' with API#, company information and date

pluggea.

. Rig Down, move off.
39. Restore well site and access road according to WV DEP regulations.

Stephen Digitally signed by

Stephen Mccoy

Mccoy  ORIRTZ0g#
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Site Pictures
Willey #1
47-103-02525

’ad Site

BRIDGEPORT OFFICF
172 Thompson Drive
l’-:hlj.;qwu?,\'\"\'_’LHI:
| 304-848-501% 304-848-5037

-y 6

LY L

CHARLESTON OFFICE
301 RHL Boulevard - Suite 5
Chatleston, WV 25309
04-756-2949 - 304-756-294%

A

ALLEGHENYSURVEYS.COM
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Jdey £1 Well Pad Site Willey #1 Access Road

Access Ro:a

ALLEGHENYSURVEYS.COM /
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Willey #1 Access Road Approach

J
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Al

I

WR-A35 ‘

DATE: January 18, 2010

<

Rev (5-01) API#:  47.10302525
State of West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Qil and Gas
Well Operator's Report of Well Work
Farm pame; Willey Operator Well No.: 1 -
LOCATION: Elevation: 686 Quadrangle: Porters Falls 7.5°
District: Green : Welzel
Latitude; 0 Feet South of 39 Deg. 38 Min. 18.204 Sec.
Longitude @ Feet West of 80 Deg. 48 Min 35202  Sec.
Compszny: Slone Energy Corporation
Casing & Used in Leftinwell | Cement fill
. Tubing drilling up Cu. Ft.
Address: 5000 Hampton Center, Suite B
Morgantown, WV 26505 16" 40 40 sandad In .
Azent Kevin Siies
Inspector: David Scranage 11 3/4" 640' 840 380 SKS
_Date Permit Issved: 11-Sep-2000 .
fare Well Vool Commenced: 17-Sep-2000 8 5/8" 2076’ 2076’ "500 SKS
Date Wall Wc:‘lf. templeted‘ 3-Dac-2008
v -l-.n )r_gg g 4 1’2‘ 652‘ 65&' 320 sKs
Trave Pe-"uiss:cu aranted on: NJA
_-:J—f:‘—';“] Y i .;‘nhla Rig .
"'-FI'SE:’E {feety: £533 P
*:‘ES" \Mgtsr "M:\rh (t.): NIA i
; f
T inte tiiater Blenen (11); 1815 APR—LS-ZNO 1
T¥-o0s) beiug minua in sren (NY)? N
) ?}EEE{)—. nA_
:u ;; . ‘. BY-N
E':odL..m.g, ‘ornmation Marcellus Pay zone depth (f) 8353
G Tt er flow120 MCF/d Oil: nitial open flow Bbld
“ina' een fiow 870 MCF/d  Final open flow Bbld it o7 Ve Uss
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 158 Hours .
S feien i castre NAA psig (surface pressure) after VA Hours nPR 90 2024
Seoond pr:'-“.":fng formation Geneseo Pay zone depth (ft) 5258 . SRR L

Jee '-ival «mua flow Somingled MCFE/d Ojl: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final epen Sow comingied |  comingled MCF/d  Final open flow Bbi/d
Tiwme Tt "owbetweenmmalandﬁmlwsu Hours

S:atic ronk Fressure N/A psig (surface pressure) after A Hours

.’_lTE: N pACK Wt HIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS,
SUAZILA O LS TIMULATING, PiYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC
BETALLED 720154 7CAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS, I NCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE

W :‘.LL.?"""

e o

Signature

e

06/07/2024




=* Stage: Marcellus (6,360’-6,387') {162 holes)
Slickwater frac with 11,211 bbls, 750 sks 100 mesh, 4530 sks 40/70 sand

2" Stage: Geneseo (6,250°-6,275’) (150 holes)
Slickwater frac with 8,106 bbls, 510 sks 100 mesh, 3400 sks 40/70 sand

il

Sand & Shale
Lirtle Lime
3ig Lime

Big Injun
Sand & Shale
darea

Sand & Shaie
Cucdon

3zad & Shale
Riay

Zzad & Shale
S 3800

«oiid & Shale
~Lwar Alexander

aale
aiinestreat
Zoshaqua
~oddlesex

A a5t River

I inesac

Ty
azrceliug

Siondaga

Willey #1 (API # 47-10302525)

Top Depth

o

20

1588
1614’
1752
1920
2268’
2294
2462’
2474’
4600
4658’
4770’
4784’
5053'
5070’
5634'
6050’
6164’
6205
6258’
6278’
6353’

Bottom Depth

20’

1588’
1614’
1752
1920°
2268
2294’
2462’
2474
4600°
4658
4770
4784’
5053’
5070
5634’

6164’
6205’
6258
6278’
6353’

6533’

T

ST
©oand Gas

APR 95 2004

RECEIVED
Office of Oil & Gas

APR 1.8 2010

ent of

Environmental Protection

06/07/2024
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WW.44 1) Date: April 22 . 2024
Revised 6-07 2) Operator's Well Number
Willey #1

3) APl Well No.: 17 - 103 - 02525

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Bernard E 8 Carolyn S Wiy Name
Address 5235 Shortiing Highway Address
New Martinsville, WV 26155
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Bernard E & Carolyn S Wilky
Address 5235 Shortline Highway
New Martinsville, WV 26155
{c) Name Name i
Address Address APR A
6) Inspector (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address Name
Address
Telephone

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

Fhe appleation 1o Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-14B. which scts out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order: and
The plat (s=urveyor’'s map) showing the well location on Form WW.G,

< feEsan you recenved these documents s that you have rights regarding the apphcation which are summanzed i the instructions on the reverses side
fowever. vou wre nol tequired 10 take any action at all

s notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virgima Code. the undersigned well operator proposes 1o lile or has filed this Notice and Application and
document a permit o plug and abandon a well with the Chier of the Otice of Qil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
fespect o the well w the location desenibed on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6  Copies of this Notice,
and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
stances ) on o before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief

Well Operator EQT Production Company o f
Commenwealth of Pennsylvania - Netary Seal : /

Rebecca Shrum, Notary Public By: Todd Kianer \——/
Beaver County [ts: Director - Permitting
My commission expires Marcn 9, 2028 Address 400 Woodciiff Drive

Commission number 1267706

Canonsburg PA 15317
Telephone (724) 746-8023

i’g } and :i\\'m&)rfmr me this Zenet day of &B‘Il .'2-02-‘1
A’/’# Notary Public

Sub
.\I_\'/. mmission Expires _March 4, 2028

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice
The OfMice
reguls
busine
office w
inforn

cfOiland Gas processes your personal information, such as name. address and phone number, as a part of our

vy duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
corasneeded to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Aet requests. Our
il appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of vour personal

wition, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyolfiers wy,gov.

06/07/2024



U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website st www.usps.com®.

PS Form 3800, Jam

m
o
=
m
m
m
Certified Mail Fee 7.8 Ve | &
glé ¥, 70 (/1S
L [Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee te) e~
— urm Receipt (hardcopy) $ .
[ Return Receipt (slectronic) Lt Postmark
3 | [JCentified Mail Restricted Delivery 8 _ | o \ Here
= | [ Aduk Signature Required $ N .
n [] Adutt Signature Restricted Delivery § A
L Postage
als 2.35
ﬁ Total Postage and ey ~
s/d « zd el
= [SenrTo BERNARD E & CAROLYN S WILLEY
T [t and At No. 5235 SHORTLINE HIGHWAY
| gusams  NEWMARTINSVILLE WV 26155
0523 WIHIEY  WW-4ANONFICATIONS

06/07/2024



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas 2795 1 074

Department of Environmental Protection APR 20 ¢
601 57"‘I St. SE Ny W e ‘ e
Charleston, WV 25304 et
{304) 926-0450

in irmits ne ] mments, The law requires these materials to he served on or
before the date the operator ﬁles hxs Apphcatmn You have FIVE (§) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued aL any time,

< i ng, Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operators name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following

grounds:

1) The propesed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of cne
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...

i you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

1 hereby state that I have read the mstructmns to aurfaoe owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW- 4B, and a survey plat.

! further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objectior: to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature : By
Its Date

Signature 088712024



WW-4B APINo. 47-103-02525

Farm Name Willey

Well No.  Willey #1

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The weli operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said weil in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: [f you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operatop, M& or Lessee for

plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit. -
IR cie

poR 5 W

E_-‘_'\\“;-“ N

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner { lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the goveming regulations.

Date:

Its

06/07/2024



WW-9

(5/16) APl Number 47 - 103 _ 02525

Operator's \\'Eh\éhei"i"s £ ’
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name EQT Production Company OP Code 308688

Watershed (HUC 10 Fishing Creek Quadrangle Porters Falls 7.5°

Do youunticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? — Yes l No
Will a pit be used?  Yes D ~ No

It so. please describe anticipated pit waste: _ R

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes _D__ _ No D If so.what mL.”? - N
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW 9-GPP)

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number o A GEWN m;r
Reuse (at APl Number o Mic ' )
) O11 Site Disposal (Supply form WW 9 for disposal Im:nuon) oo G 1024
o Other (Explain. - N APn &7
Will closed loop systembe used? If so, deseribe: - o __E
Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air. freshwater. oil based. ete. S

It oil based. what ty pe? Sy nthetic, petroleum, elc. ) ) . —

Additives o be used in drilling medium? : S -

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit. landfill, removed offsite. ele.

-l let in pit and plan 1o solidifn. what medium will be used? (cement., lime. sawdust) i o

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number?

Permittee -'\ all provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load ol drill u.uum}_.s or associated waste rejected at any
West Vinginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properh disposed.

Feertity that b understand and agree 1o the terms and conditions of the GENERAL. WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued

om Aprl 12016, by the Office of Ol and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Ln\lmnm..nln! Protection. 1 understand that the
provisions of'the permit are entorceable by law. Violations of any term or condiyj il_and’/orother applicable law

orregulation can lead to enforcement action.
ce under penalty of law that | have personetf

.lp]:‘\ll;_!lh’i tunn and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquin ol't

the inlommation. | believe that the mlnnmuun is 1rus. .u.c.uruu. and g

submilting false information, ing -

submitted on this
sible for o blaining

examined and am familiar with the infornat
individuals immediately resp

Company Odlicial Signature

Company Official (Typed \Jlml_ilqdd__K_la"e'

Company Otficial Title Director - Permitting
Subseribedgnd swom betore me this_ ZZ gl day of A’Pnl . ) BY I . W ¢ o Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
Rebecca Shrum, Notary Public
S o - Notary Public BeaverCounty
My commission expires March 9, 2028
My cofrmassion expires 2. Commission number 1267706
MMCA 4 ' 2028 i I — Mamber, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
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Form WW.9 |
Operator's Well No,_ Willey #1

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed pr Preveg etation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto comrect to pH 6.5

Fenilizer type (10-20-20) or equivalent

Fertilizer amount_1/3 ton Ibs/acre
Muleh 2 Tons/acre APR 2 5
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Red Fescue 40 Red Fescue 15
Aslike Clover 5 Aslike Clover 5
Annual Rye 15

Atiach

Maps(s)ol road. location. pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). [f water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions
(L. W) and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied sectionof involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Drgatally signed by Stephen Mccoy

Anproved by Stephen MCCOy Date: 2024.04 22 20:05:44 -0400°

Plan

Commente. P TOPErly reclaim, seed, and muich to DEP standards.
Title: S Date:

Field Reviewed? { X ) Yes ( )No
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“roduction Water plan
ite disposals

cnenet

=l lenacement - Meadowfill Landfill
Zox 68 Dawson Drive
Vi ZE230
3-6U27
ZSWF-1032-88

TNO78/WN/

"zrazement - Northwestern Landfill
—:.\JGC
“urg, WV 26104
2-0E02
#SWF-1025 WV-0109400

29 NORIZNIN/

06/07/2024



Topo Quad: Porters Falls 7.5' Scale: 1" = 2000'
County: Wetzel Date: January 19, 2024
District: Green Project No: 305-34-G-23
“ Topo
47-103-02525 Willey #1 P
|
Ji k Jf"-'
, 3 \\
/
n Childs /
& 7‘\\\‘ f
5. 20, AT I
\! I 47-103-02525
/X Willey #1
ll | ] j < 7
J ) - 120/ P
Porters Falls oy r,f £
] /w ':J;‘ l-;f
T (| NAD 27, North Zone
e . .| N:399,080.10
B E:1,640,268.94
WGS 84
Chiselfinger LAT:39.588770
Ridge LONG:-80.776288
ELEV:682'
SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY: PREPARED FOR:
ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.| EQT Production Company
2371-381'?2!-1‘ ;f;:f ;soad 400 Woodcliff Drive

Birch River, WV 26610
PH: (304) 649-8606
FAX: (304) 649-8608

Canonsburg, PA 15317

Q60




EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
\ 4 400 Woodcliff Drive | Canonsburg, PA 15317

April 19, 2024

Mr. Taylor Brewer

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Cil and Gas

601 57ih Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Re. Class L Cement Variance Request
Willey #1 Well
Permit Number 47-103-02525
Green District, Wetzel County

Dear Mr. Srewer,

EQT Production Company (EQT) has been notified by our cement providers that
they will no longer be providing Class A cement. As a result of this, EQT is
reguesting the option to utilize Class L cement, if necessary, in place of Class A
cement for its cement jobs.

The varnance request from Legislative Rule 35CSR4 Section 11.5, related to the use
of Class L Cement, was approved by the Office of Oil and Gas on September 13,
202Z. A copy of the variance is included with this request.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 724-746-9073.

Sincerely,

) # !

| £ ) il
{ / | %‘;‘,., c A9
i v . an 9 ] LUET

| *

John Zavatchan
Project Specialist - Permitting

06/07/2024



wast virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Harold D. Werd, Cabinct Secretary
601 574 Street, SE dep.wv.gov
Charieston, WV 25304
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 )  ORDERNO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )
35CSR8 SECTION 20.1, )
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING ) A med Gas
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS )

APR 25 2024
cpora gt oL
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(API) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Qil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A
cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West

Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Qil and Gas also chose to consider a
vartance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L. cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting a heaithy environment.

06/07/2024



4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of

public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant 10 Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of O1l and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section

14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER

It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by API is

approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

5p 95 2024
APR 20 UL

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

James Martip; Chief
Offict of Oil and Gas
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WW.-7
§-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

APL: 47-103-02525 WELL NO.: VWilley #1 o

FARM NAME: Willey

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: __EQT Production Company =

COUNTY: Wetzel DISTRICT:  Green APR 25 2024

QUADRANGLE:  Porters Falls 7.5°

SURFACE OWNER:_ Bernard Ely & Carolyn S. Willey

ROYALTY OWNER: , - S . B

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4382140 o

UTM GPS EASTING: 519210  GPS ELEVATION: 208 m (682 fi)

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned APl number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:
I Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2 Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method:
Survey grade GPS ~ : Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential X
Real-Time Differential
4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.

| the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

e A 54 Fs zogz z-/5-27

Signatur Title Date
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ﬁ 400 Wooddliff Dr | Canonsburg, PA 15317
‘ i ‘ www.egt.com

Via Email
April 23, 2024

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Qil and Gas ZO 2074
Attn: Jeff McLaughlin P
601 57th Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Application for a Permit to Plug & Abandon
Willey #1H
API 47-103-02525
Green District, Wetzel County, WV

WVDEP Recipient,

Attached is EQT Production Company’s application for a permit to plug and abandon for the well
referenced above.

EQT Production trusts that if any portion of the submitted documentation is found to be inadequate
for processing the permit, notification will be made to our land department at your earliest
convenience. It is EQT Production’s intent to cooperate fully to provide any additional requested
documentation and clarification in a timely manner such that permitting proceeds in a predictable
and logical manner.

Sincerely,

Becky Shrum

Project Specialist - Permitting
bshrum@egt.com
412-660-0654

06/07/2024





